

## OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY Long Beach, California

おおおおそうれんと わたおりきまたう

CHARLES PARKIN City Attorney

MICHAEL J. MAIS Assistant City Attorney

October 1, 2019

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

Recommendation to authorize City Attorney to pay sum of \$125,000.00, in full settlement of lawsuit entitled *Austin Truong Norman v. City of Long Beach, et al.*, United States District Court Case No. 2:18-cv-07247-MWF-AFM.

## DISCUSSION

Plaintiff alleges that on August 14, 2017, a Long Beach Police officer used excessive force against him and that plaintiff was injured as a result.

Following extensive negotiations, plaintiff agreed to accept \$125,000.00 – inclusive of attorney's fees and costs – as a full, global settlement of this case.

The settlement was discussed in closed session, and approved, by the Economic Development and Finance Committee on <u>September 17, 2019</u>.

## SUGGESTED ACTION:

HDR:sy

Approve recommendation.

Very truly yours,

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By /s/ HOWARD D. RUSSELL HOWARD D. RUSSELL Principal Deputy City Attorney DA FULLES David R. Albers C. Geoffrey Allred Taylor M. Anderson Richard F. Anthony William R. Baerg Sarah E. Green Monica J. Kilaita Nichelae J. Margen

Gary J. Anderson Charles M. Gale

Anne C. Lattime

Howard D. Russell

William R. Baerg Sarah E. Green Monica J. Kilaila Nicholas J. Masero Dawn A. McIntosh Lauren E. Misajon Matthew M. Peters Katrina R. Pickett Arturo D. Sanchez Chelsea N. Trotter Todd Vigus Amy R. Webber Erin Weesner-McKinleu

Theodore B. Zinger